LaserschweiB3zelle - Laser welding cell

A: 2400x2400x2250 - B: 3600x3600x2250 -
C: 4800x3600x2250

Montageanleitung - Assembly instructions

4

Mit Schraubschliissel festziehen - Tighten by wrench - 3aterneTe ¢ raeuen kntoy - Utdhnéte pomoci klice - Stram med nagle -
Pingutatav votmega - Apretado con llave - Kiristé jakoavaimella - Serrer avec une clé - Tpi€po pe kAeldl - Zategnuti kljucem -
Kulccsal feszitse meg - Serrare con chiave - PriverZkite verZliarakciu - Aandraaien met een sleutel - Stram til med fastnakkel -
Przykreci¢ kluczem - Aperto com chave - Strangeti cu o cheie - Zategnuti kljucem - 3atsHyTb kntoyom - Spann at med skift-
nyckel - Priviti s kljucem - Utiahnite klG¢om - Anahtarla sikmak

Handfest - Bitte nicht festziehen - Hand-screwed - please do not tighten - PbuHo 3aBMHTBaHe - Monsl, He 3aTsaraiTe ¢
NoMoLLEeH NHCTpYMeHT - Rucné zasroubovano - prosim nedotahujte - Handskruet - stram venligst ikke - K&sitsi kinnitatav -
arge kinnitage jouga - Enroscado a mano - no apretar - Kasikireys - ei saa kiristad tyokalulla - Serré a la main - Ne pas serrer -
BlOwaTe pe to ¥épl - mapakaholpe unv alyyete - Rucno zategnuti - ne prejako - Kézi rdgzités - ne hlizza meg erdsen -
Avvitare a mano - non serrare forte - Rankinis prisukamas - praSome neuzverzkite - Aandraaien met de hand - niet te vast
aandraaien - Hand skrudd, ikke stram til - Przykreci¢ recznie - prosze nie dokrecac - Aperto manual - por favor néo force o
aperto - Insurubat manual - va rugém s& nu strangeti - Ruéno zavrnuti - molimo vas da ne preteZete - 3aBUHYMBaTD BPYHHYIO -
He 3aTarneaTh - Handskruvad - spann inte dt - Rocno priviti - prosim ne zateguijte - Ru¢né naskrutkovanie - prosim, neutahu-
jte silou - El vidali - liitfen sikmayin
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ART. OVERVIEW NAME QTyYy ERP
) . A: 12
T1 B-Profil 1030 / B-profile B: 20 00004544
L=1030 mm
C:24
. . A: 10
T2 C-Profil / C-profile B: 14 00005331
L=1030 mm
C:16
A-Profil / A-profile
T3 L=2250 mm 4 00006499
! ) A:3
E-Profil / E-profile :
T4 L=2250 mm B:7 00006498
C:9
A: 12
Platte / Plate X
T5 1112x1050%4 mm B: 20 00005784
C:24
Sichtschutzblech /
T6 Visual protection sheet 2 00006434
L=2160 mm
Haltblech fur Verstelleinheit / A:2
T7 Holding plate for adjustment B:3 00005391
foot C:3
Winkelblech 45° /
T8 Angled sheet metal 45° 8 00005338
B g Clipsprofil LED /
T Clip profile for LED 4 00004090
C-Profil mit Bohrungen /
T10 C-shape profile with holes 1 A: 00006618
A: L=2320 mm B,C: 00005366
B,C: L=2480 mm
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ART. OVERVIEW NAME QTY ERP
B-Profil / B-profile
T11 L=475 mm 8 00005324
C-Profil / C-profile
T12 L=475 mm 6 00005329
C-Profil / C-profile
T13 L=2250 mm 2 00005332
C-Profil mit
Durchgangbohrungen/
T4 C-profile with holes 2 00004549
L=2250 mm
D-Profil mit Griffbohrungen/
T15 D-profile with grip holes 2 00005334
L=2250 mm
Platte / Plate
T16 494x1112x4 mm 9 00005782
Halteblech fur Lenkrolle/
T17 Retaining plate for castor 2 00005339
Sichtschutzblech mittig/
T18 Visibility protection sheet middle 1 00006433
L=2160 mm
Platte / Plate
T19 385x495x4 mm 2 00005783
Laserschutzfenster/
T20 Laser protection window 1 00005703
495x300x3 mm
C-Profil mit Bohrungen/
T21 C-profile with holes 2 00006624
L=200 mm
T22 Montageblech Tir-Ecke/ 2 00006450

Assembly sheet door corner

CIOIOBEIA
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ART. OVERVIEW NAME QTY ERP
1 . . A: 112
(A Gewindeformverbinder / :
N1 : ]lﬂmmml . Thread forming connector 2: :gg 00003998
TN A: 117
) Schraube / Screw ;
N2 | j J!}} 1SO 7380 M8x16 B: 119 00003962
C:119
e A: 131
B A Hammermutter Nut / .
N3 i .'éj),f’ Hammer nut 10 M8 B: 139 00005357
g C: 143
Zylinderschraube / A: 6
N4 Socket head screw B:7 00003795
ISO 4762 M8x35 C7
<J . i A: 6
N5 /\}%\,\ Nutenstelrll/l/sT Slot Nut B: 7 00003789
~G C.7
Bodenbefestigung fir LSZ / A:5
N6 Floor mounting for laser B:8 00006269
welding cell C:10
_ Zylinderschraube / A: 10
N7 |W Socket head screw B: 16 00005172
ISO 4762 M8x18 C: 20
Scheibe / Washer A: 8
N8 (€2 1SO 7089 - 10 B: 10 00002953
C:10
A: 18
Mutter / Hex nut X
N9 1SO 4032 — M10 B: 26 00003346
C:30
A:7
N10 HVS-M10x50 — FT36x10 B: 11 00003345
C:13
. A: 10
N11 (@ Scnelbe / Washer B: 16 00003533
C: 20
N12 i Keilprofil / Wedge profile 00006041
N13 Fassungsprofil / Frame profile 00004119
Zylinderschraube
Gewindefurchend/
N14 cap screw threaded 16 00003822
DIN7500E M8x65
- Unterlegescheibe / Washer A: 22
N15 @ B: 28 00002796
i ISO 7089 - 8 C: 32
Zylinderschraube /
N16 Socket head screw 4 00002794
ISO 4762 M8x20
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ART.

OVERVIEW

NAME

QTY ERP

’;-:_::::_:?:T‘f—,—
N17 rﬁiﬁ Biigelgriff / handle 2 00002785
N18 Griff / handle 2 00003815
— Unterlegescheibe / washer
N19 @ 1SO 7089 - 4 8 00003880
: : . Zylinderschraube /
N20 A Socket head screw 4 00003879
) ISO 4762 M4x35
Scharnierprofil links /
N21 Hinge profile left 8 00003802
Scharnierprofil rechts /
N22 Hinge profile right 8 00003801
Scharnierprofil mitte /
N23 Hinge profile center 8 00004365
- Unterlegescheibe / Washer
N24 ISO 7089 - 6 Polyamid 16 00002954
N25 (™ Lenkrolle / Castor 2 | 00005346
A. Tirschnapper Gegenstuck 2
N26 00005422
B. Turschnapper Kigelsttick 2
Zylinderschraube /
N27 Socket head screw 8 00003792
ISO 4762 M6x20
Scheibe / Washer
N28 1SO 7089 - 6 12 91600366
Hammermutter Nut /
N29 i\ @ Hammer nut 10 M6 4 00005415
y"‘ Hammermutter Nut /
N30 != Hammer nut 10 M4 4 00004491
— Zylinderschraube /
N31 T ] Socket head screw 8 00004892
ISO 4762 M4x25
'4 Sechskantmutter / Nut
N32 gul : 1SO 10511 M4 4 00002498
Sechskantmutter / Nut
N33 1SO 10511 M6 4 00002499
N34 e JalLﬁ_ o4 EE, i Option Kontaktloser Sicherheitschalter / 2 00004043
i‘\ -

Contactless safety switch




Option:
Vormontage /
pre-assembly

vormontiertes Modul /
pre-assembled module
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vormontierte Tiir links /
pre-assembled door left

2400x2400x2250

A

rmontiertes Modul /
-assembled module
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vormontierte Tiir rechts /
pre-assembled door right

vormontiertes Modul / vormontiertes Modul /
pre-assembled module pre-assembled module
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vormontierte Tir links /
pre-assembled door left

vormontierte Tiir rechts /
pre-assembled door right

vormontiertes Modul /
pre-assembled module
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vormontiertes Modul /
pre-assembled module

P

vormontiertes Modul /
pre-assembled module

| @
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4800x3600x2250

C

vormontierte Tiir links /
pre-assembled door left

vormontiertes Modul /
pre-assembled module

vormontierte Tiir rechts /
pre-assembled door right
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T N1

d e @Q

x12/x20/x24 x36/x60/x72

B.1-1

B.1-2
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T2 N1

x6/x10/x12 x24/x40/x48

B.2 2 A: x6
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N12
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B.10 (A,B,C)

A: B.10 - B.14
B: B.10 - B.18-1
C: B.10 - B.18-2

B.11 (A,B,C)
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B.13 (A)
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“ AN

C: 4800x3600x2250

www.siegmund.com 17



C: 4800x3600x2250
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C: 4800x3600x2250

B.18-1 (B,0)

4800x3600x2250
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x14

N2
x14

B.19
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T10
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T8

T2

x32

x32

x8

x4
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N3 N8 N9 N10

N2

T7

x2/x3

x4/x6 x4/x6 x4/x6

x4/x6

x2/x3

Ansicht von unten / Bottom view
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N3 N6 N7 N11

N9 N10 N15
A | &€
EQ__L;-"" \\——-/ .- P in

x10/x16/x20 x10/x16/x20 x10/x16/x20 x10/x16/x20
x5/x8/x10 x10/x16/x20 x5/x8/x10

A: P1 x3;: P2 x2
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B: P1 x7; P2 x1
C: P1 x9; P2 x1




TUR OHNE FENSTER vl

DOOR WITHOUT
WINDOW

B.24
TBA.1
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T12
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B.27
TBA.4

T14

B.28
TBA.5

T16
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B.29
TBA.6
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B.33 *
TBA.10 Qﬁﬁsﬁ

B.34
TBA.11
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N14 N15 N18 N19 N20

x4

B.40
TBA.17

B.41
TBA.18
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B.42
TBA.19
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B.45
TBB.1

B.24-36 / TBA.1-12

gespiegelt / mirrored
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B.46
TBB.2
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B.48 T20 Beschriftung auBBen/

TBB.V Labeling outside
] 4/ )
=0 GO
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B.51
TBB.7
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B.53
TBB.9
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N14 N15 N18 N19 N20

x4

B.54
TBB.10

B.55
TBB.11
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N2 N3 N21 N23 N22 N24
x24/24 x24/24 x4/4 x4/4 x4/4 x8/8
\g: ! Tiir ohne Fenster/
- Tiir mit Fenster
(L) Door without window/

@ @

s

® @

Door with window
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B.58
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B.60
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B.61

[(N27 ) N28 | [ N26A |

B.62
Option

x1 rechts/right

e

PNy
Cj

] @y,

x1 links/left

B 64 nur fiir Zelle ohne Dach/
d only for cell without roof
3y
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fui lle oh h
B.65 /I\ (B.65-B.67) o fir Zelieohne Dachy

x1 links/left

x1 rechts/right

B.67 [— S
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B.68
LED-Beleuchtung / LED - lighting
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